Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, December 7, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County
Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by
various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or
personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review
with Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as
needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal
Issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, Al-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Monday, December 05, 2016
4:20:14 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

12/07/2016

12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016

12/07/2016

12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016

12/07/2016

12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016
12/07/2016

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM

9:20 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:40 PM

2:00 PM

Locator or
Account

B0124929A

B00490262
190320023
B00622219
11G130733

B0O0657755

15J430071
15J430093
B00379317
190410160
19P340088
BO042606A
17P640331
19P140020
18Q140381

17U240066

B00048572
11J331431
B00213994
20J130858
15N130443
B0124420A
12N431442
20K631101
26N412213
B00436631

11N531103

Name

PRAISE FELLOWSHIP ASSEMBLY OF GOD
CHURCH

ST LUKE'S CONVENIENT CARE CENTER
PROMISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
PROMISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL
CHURCH

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL
CHURCH

ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC
ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC
ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC
MISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS
MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY
MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

BARNES JEWISH WEST COUNTY HOSPITAL
BJC HEALTH SYSTEM

ST LUKE'S EPISCOPAL-PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITALS

ST LUKE'S EPISCOPAL-PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITALS

MARK DRAKE MINISTRIES INC

FRESH ANOINTING HOUSE OF PRAYER
FRESH ANOINTING HOUSE OF PRAYER
FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME

THE CENTER FOR HEAD INJURY SERVICES
THE CENTER FOR HEAD INJURY SERVICES
MCKELVEY PLACE HOA

KOL RINAH

St. Louis Scott Gallagher Foundation

St. Louis Scott Gallagher Foundation
Value Appeal 1 - R Cube, LLC
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Property Address 1

1050 DES PERES RD

1080 LINDEMAN RD
13260 S OUTER RD
13260 S OUTER RD
1570 CHAMBERS RD

1570 CHAMBERS RD

8111 ST CHARLES ROCK RD
8119 ST CHARLES ROCK RD
8111 ST CHARLES ROCK RD
1 COLLEGE PARK DR

12561 NORTH 40 DR

1 COLLEGE PARK DR

970 N MASON RD

13001 NORTH OUTER 40 RD
175 S WOODS MILL ROAD

17417 CHESTERFIELD
AIRPORT RD

3923 SOUTHERN AIRE DR
217 N HARVEY

511 AIRPORT RD

1510 BANNAKER AVE
11828 LACKLAND RD

11828 LACKLAND RD

12105 MCKELVEY PLACE DR
1107 E LINDEN AVE

1 Soccer Park Rd

1 Soccer Park Rd

12462 NATURAL BRIDGE RD F

TAX
DISTR

108L

116SS
108AP
108AP
128M

128M

123DX
123DX
123DX
108D
108C
108D
108D
108AP
108CH

1101D

1397
111AK
111IK
118IN
108XY
108N
126W
106B
110
110

126



Hearing Hearing Locator or Name Property Address 1 TAX
Date Time Account DISTR
12/07/2016| 2:00 PM | 11N540655 |Value Appeal 2 - R Cube, LLC 12462 NATURAL BRIDGE RD E 126
28
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