

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, December 7, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
12/07/2016	9:10 AM	B0124929A	PRAISE FELLOWSHIP ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH	1050 DES PERES RD	108L
12/07/2016	9:20 AM	B00490262	ST LUKE'S CONVENIENT CARE CENTER	1080 LINDEMAN RD	116SS
12/07/2016	9:30 AM	19Q320023	PROMISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	13260 S OUTER RD	108AP
12/07/2016	9:30 AM	B00622219	PROMISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	13260 S OUTER RD	108AP
12/07/2016	9:40 AM	11G130733	NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL CHURCH	1570 CHAMBERS RD	128M
12/07/2016	9:40 AM	B00657755	NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL CHURCH	1570 CHAMBERS RD	128M
12/07/2016	10:00 AM	15J430071	ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC	8111 ST CHARLES ROCK RD	123DX
12/07/2016	10:00 AM	15J430093	ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC	8119 ST CHARLES ROCK RD	123DX
12/07/2016	10:00 AM	B00379317	ST LOUIS BIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH INC	8111 ST CHARLES ROCK RD	123DX
12/07/2016	10:20 AM	190410160	MISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE OF ST LOUIS	1 COLLEGE PARK DR	108D
12/07/2016	10:20 AM	19P340088	MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY	12561 NORTH 40 DR	108C
12/07/2016	10:20 AM	B0042606A	MISSOURI BAPTIST UNIVERSITY	1 COLLEGE PARK DR	108D
12/07/2016	10:30 AM	17P640331	BARNES JEWISH WEST COUNTY HOSPITAL	970 N MASON RD	108D
12/07/2016	10:40 AM	19P140020	BJC HEALTH SYSTEM	13001 NORTH OUTER 40 RD	108AP
12/07/2016	10:50 AM	18Q140381	ST LUKE'S EPISCOPAL-PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITALS	175 S WOODS MILL ROAD	108CH
12/07/2016	11:00 AM	17U240066	ST LUKE'S EPISCOPAL-PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITALS	17417 CHESTERFIELD AIRPORT RD	110ID
12/07/2016	11:20 AM	B00048572	MARK DRAKE MINISTRIES INC	3923 SOUTHERN AIRE DR	139Z
12/07/2016	11:30 AM	11J331431	FRESH ANOINTING HOUSE OF PRAYER	217 N HARVEY	111AK
12/07/2016	11:30 AM	B00213994	FRESH ANOINTING HOUSE OF PRAYER	511 AIRPORT RD	111IK
12/07/2016	11:40 AM	20J130858	FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME	1510 BANNAKER AVE	118IN
12/07/2016	1:10 PM	15N130443	THE CENTER FOR HEAD INJURY SERVICES	11828 LACKLAND RD	108XY
12/07/2016	1:10 PM	B0124420A	THE CENTER FOR HEAD INJURY SERVICES	11828 LACKLAND RD	108N
12/07/2016	1:20 PM	12N431442	MCKELVEY PLACE HOA	12105 MCKELVEY PLACE DR	126W
12/07/2016	1:30 PM	20K631101	KOL RINAH	1107 E LINDEN AVE	106B
12/07/2016	1:40 PM	26N412213	St. Louis Scott Gallagher Foundation	1 Soccer Park Rd	110
12/07/2016	1:40 PM	B00436631	St. Louis Scott Gallagher Foundation	1 Soccer Park Rd	110
12/07/2016	2:00 PM	11N531103	Value Appeal 1 - R Cube, LLC	12462 NATURAL BRIDGE RD F	126

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
12/07/2016	2:00 PM	11N540655	Value Appeal 2 - R Cube, LLC	12462 NATURAL BRIDGE RD E	126